
1 
 

Department for International Development 

Abercrombie House 

Eaglesham Road 

EAST KILBRIDE 

Glasgow 

G75 8EA 

 

                                                                                             

PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS                               

1 Embankment Place 

London 

WC2N 6RH 

                                                                                              

         

 

         File Ref: PO 7166 

 

          

 

          Date: 10 December 2018 
 

          Contract Amendment No: 2 

 

CONTRACT FOR: Infrastructure and Cities for Economic Development 

CONTRACT NUMBER: PO 7166 

 

With reference to the contractual letter dated 22 January 2016 whereby your firm was engaged to 

carry out the Terms of Reference as detailed at Section 3 therein and as most recently amended by 

the letter of 21 June 2018, I confirm that the UK Government wishes to make the following further 

amendments to the letter of 22 January 2016: - 

 

 

Section 1 – Form of Agreement 

 

Paragraph 4 - Financial Limit 

 

DELETE £10,139,773 (the “Financial Limit”) and REPLACE with £12,339,281 (the “Financial Limit”)  

 

Section 2 – Terms and Conditions 

 

DELETE existing Terms and Conditions and REPLACE with revised Terms and Conditions which are 

enclosed and form part of this amendment. 

 

Section 5 – Schedule of Prices 

 

ADD new proformas which are enclosed and form part of this amendment. The new proformas are 

supplementary to the existing proformas. 

 

Proposal, supporting information and supplementary commercial proformas submitted to the 

Procurement & Commercial Manager on 14 November 2018 refer. 

 

1. This amendment relates to (a) an increase in demand led technical assistance requiring an 

increase in the Financial Limit by £2,199,508 (b) the application of revised DFID Terms and 

Conditions and (c) the inclusion of supplementary commercial proformas in support of the 

amendment. 

2. This amendment also allows Other (non-DFID) Government Departments (OGDs) spending 

ODA on relevant infrastructure and cities initiatives to access the expertise of the ICED 

Facility. 



2 
 

3. This amendment will be effective from the date of completion and signing by both parties. 

4. Please confirm in writing by signing and returning one copy of this letter that you accept the 

amendments set out herein. 

5. Please note the provision in the contractual letter that the financial limit of the UK 

Government’s liability to the Consultants under this engagement shall not exceed the sum 

specified unless the amount of any such excess has been agreed by the Department for 

International Development in writing before the Consultants take any action which might result 

in the financial limit being exceeded. 

 

 

 

 

 
 

For and on behalf of the     Name:   

Secretary of State   

for International Development    Position:  

 

       Signature: 

 

       Date:   
 

 

For and on behalf of     Name: 

 

PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS   Signature: 

 

Date: 


